or more of the outstanding voting stock of Brunswick by any person other

than an employee benefit plan of Brunswick; (ii) the failure of the incumbent
Board of Directors to constitute a majority of Brunswick’s Board, excluding
new directors who (a) are approved by a vote of at least 50 percent of the
members of the incumbent Board and (b) did not join the Board following
a contested election of directors; (iii) a merger of Brunswick with another
corporation, other than a merger in which Brunswick’s shareholders receive
at least 60 percent of the voting stock outstanding after the merger or a
merger effected to implement a recapitalization of Brunswick in which no
person acquires more than 25 percent of Brunswick’s voting stock and the
Board is comprised of a majority incumbent directors; or (iv) a complete
liquidation or dissolution of Brunswick.

Payment Obligations under Termination Scenarios
The following tables show our estimated payment obligations resulting from effective termination before and after a Change in Control, using December 31,
2016 as the hypothetical termination date.

INVOLUNTARY TERMINATION OTHER THAN FOR DEATH, DISABILITY, OR CAUSE

Name Severance(1) Welfare Benefits(2) Total BPP(3)

Mark D. Schwabero $ 4,813,960 $ 40,491 $ 4,854,451 $ -
William L. Metzger $ 940,056 $ 48,180 $ 988,236 $ 505,000
John C. Pfeifer $ 843,188 $ 48,180 $ 891,368 $  380,000
Huw S. Bower $ 609,041 $ 35,681 $ 644,722 $  270,000
Christopher F. Dekker $ 748,798 $ 31,136 $ 779,933 $  322,500

TERMINATION FOLLOWING A CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name Severance(4) Welfare Benefits(2)
Long-Term

Incentives(5) Total
Mark D. Schwabero $ 7,220,941 $  45,981 $ 139,727 $ 7,406,649
William L. Metzger $ 3,074,833 $ 78,861 $ 35,342 $ 3,189,036
John C. Pfeifer $ 2,826,376 $ 78,861 $ 248,449 $ 3,153,686
Huw S. Bower $ 2,028,081 $ 44,771 $ 186,798 $ 2,259,650
Christopher F. Dekker $ 1,292,034 $ 44,771 $ 279,181 $ 1,615,986
(1)	 Amounts in this column represent severance payments equal to two times the sum of salary, BPP and defined contribution plan contributions for Mr. Schwabero and one and one-half

times the salary and defined contribution plan contributions for the other NEOs.
(2)	 Amounts in this column represent the estimated present value of Company-provided outplacement services and continuation of benefits provided during the severance period, based

on current COBRA rates.
(3)	 Amounts in this column represent full payment of BPP. For NEOs other than Mr. Schwabero, payment of the BPP upon a termination preceding a Change in Control is at the discretion